

To The Honorable Assistant Commiss

103511245

City:

riginal documents or copy thereof

Name: The United States of America, as represented

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20250-1400

by the Secretary of Agriculture

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

L. Trame and address of receiving party(ies)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Zonglin L. Liu

Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Security Agreement

] Other _

Execution Date: June 26, 2008

[] Change of Name

] Merger

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

P.C. 0119.07, Serial No. 12/143,965, filed electronically June 23, 2008

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No.

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Albert Y. Tsui

Internal Address: <u>USDA-ARS-OTT-National Center</u>

for Agricultural Utilization Research

Street Address: <u>1815 N. University Street</u>

City: Peoria State: IL Zip: 61604

Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)

40.00

[] Enclosed

[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account Number:

50-2132

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is flue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Albert Y. Tsui Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

es including cover shept, attachments, and document [2]

<u>June 26, 2008</u>

Commissioner for Patents MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06/27/2008 DBYRNE

00000066 502132

12143965

01 FC:8021

48.88 DA

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 6/26/2008 10:33:37 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 * DNIS:2730177 * CSID:309 681 6688

* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18

REEL: 021184 FRAME: 0006

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Zonglin L. Liu, residing at 10502 N. Liverpool Drive, Peoria, Illinois 61615, having invented an improvement in Inhibitor Tolerant Saccharomyces Cerevisiae Strain, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Department of Agriculture Case No. 0119.07, US Serial No. 12/143,965, filed June 23, 2008, which cliaims priority to provisional number 60/937,517, and filed June 28, 2007;

WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and

WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.

(signature) ZONGLIN L. LIU

(date)

USDA Rev. 06/08

RECORDED: 06/27/2008

PAGE 4/4 * RCVD AT 6/26/2008 10:33:37 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/4 * DNIS:2730177 * CSID:309 681 6688

* DURATION (mm-ss):01-18